JUL— 052005 11712

q BPAND. 1, CONTRAST b COBE PAGE OF PAGES
*  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ' 1| 2
4" 2 AMENDAMENTIGOIRGATICN KO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, FEGUISITIONEURCHASE REQ. ND. §. PROJECT ND. {17 applesbia)
M230 7/8/72008 NM8-02-012 778708
8. IS5UED BY oooe 13199 7.ADMINISTERED &Y (3 otherthan Bam 8] cooE [?100
U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commissicn . U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commiszion
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - M8 T-7-I-2 Two White Pline North - XS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3 Contract Nanagement Branch No. 3
Washington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20558
B, NAME AND ADDAESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., steat, courky, Siale and ZIF Code) 00 [|5A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 95, DATED {SEE WEM 1)
104, MODIFICATIGN OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.
6220 CULZERA FD ,me-oz-oz-on NRC-02-97-008
SAN ANTONIO TX 782388510
108. DATED (SEE TEM12)
CODE Jaacisty cone % |10-15-1587
11. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[7] e above numbered solictiation is smended a3 set fortia In ltam 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [(Jta extanded, [TJia not maanded.

Offers must acknawledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour ent date apeciiiad In the solichation or as emended, by one of the following methods:

{8) By completing ftams B and 15, and returning .. coples of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging recalpt ef this amandment on each copy of the
offor submitied; or (¢) By separats lettor ar telegram which Includes a reference to the asiicRation and emendment numters. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE 6PECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this emendment you desire to change an offor alrondy submitted, such changa may bs mada

by talagram or lettar, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the soficitation end this amendmont, and ks racslved prior to the epening hour

and data specilied.

12 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATONDATA  Wreque®  pep 9_5016-306270 5410 BOC: 252A 31X0200 Decb. -$2,591.50
BSR 2-8015-308270 5434 BOC: 252h 31X0200 Decb. -5181,47

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
0O _|A THS CHANGE ORDER IB ISSUED PURSUANT TC:  {Specty sulhory) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT GROEA NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {BUCh B2 Changes in payiny ofice, appropriation date, win)
g | SETFORTHIN 'EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PAR 43.103().

€., THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACREEMENT 18 ENTERET INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
N/A

©.OTHER (Spacy type of modiication ard auttdly)

E.IMPORTANY: cConrractor [ Jis not, [¥] 1s required 1o sign 1his document and retum __2 coples to the Issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MOBIFICATION  (Organized by UCF auction headings, Inaucing suiclialion/contract Bublecs marter whate feasbis)
Please see actached pages.

Dung &: 007936R42

Mummumummunmmmmnmumuummw,-mNmmrpummunmmm.

154 NAME AN TITLEGF BIGNER.  (Type o7 ping YEA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  {Tyve o print
R. B. Kalmbach
Director, Contracts- Barbarz D. Maehan

‘BW 16C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - 6C. DATE SIGNED
D
(Sigrawre of persen aulhorized 1o aign) 07/12/2005 * (Sioratum ol Cantsacling Otfican 07-08-20058

. STANDARDFORN0  (REV, 10-81)

WAPE-AMOD SISPREVIEW CompLeTe  ADMOO2




JU—@8-2005 11:12 T

>

Page 2

The purpose of this modification Is to deobligate funds which were obligated under previous
contract number NRC-02-97-009. Accordingly, the following change Is made:

Seoction '8.2;C.b, and d are revised to show deobligations as follows:

B.2.C.b Is revised to delete the second sentence and replace it with the following: “A total of
$19,161.47, which Is included in this obligation amount was deobligated under modifications
184, 198 and 230 to this contract.” Please see attached change page 5.

B.2.C.d Is revisad to show dsobligations for the fallowing Job Codes: J5410 (-$2,591.80) and
J5434 (-$181.47), Pleasse sses attached change page 6.

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the celling amount for the second
renewal period of $86,213,679.00, remaln the same.

A summary of new obligations for the third renewal period of this contract Is given below:

Job Code D1035 (HLW)

FY03 obligation amount: $14,426,867.34

FY03 dsobligation amount: $123,000

FYO04 obligation amount: $16,240,538.85

FY04 deobligation amount: $350,000

FYO5 obligation amount: $17,881,000

Cumulative total of NRC obligations for JC D1035 (HLW) $48,075,406.18.

Job Code J5226 (PFS)

FY03 obligation amount: $265,000

FY04 obligation amount: $100,000

FY04 deobligation amount: $75,000

Cumulative total of NRC obligations for JC J5226 (PFS) $290,000.

~Jab Code J5410 (INEEL ISFS)-2)

FY03 obligation amount: $352,032
FY04 obligation amount: $320,000
Cumuiative total of NRC obligations for JC J5410 (INEEL) $672,032

Job Code J5434 (Tunnel Fire)
FY03 obligation amount: $31,002
Cumulative total of NRC obligations for JC J5434 (Tunne! Fire) $31,002

Job Code J5390 (Diablo Canyon)

FY0S3 obligation amount $400,000

FY04 obligation amount $85,000

FY04 deobligation amount $60,000

Cumulative total of NAC obligations for JC J5390 (Dlablo Canyon) $425,000

Job Code J5501 (Humboldt Bay)

FY04 obligation amount $540,000

FY0S obligation amount $386,875

Cumulative total of NRC obligations for JC J5501 (Humboldt Bay) $936,975

This madifioation deobligates $2,773.37 in prior year funds.



JuL-88-2885 11:12

e.

NRC-02-02-012
Modification No. 230
Page 5

Total amount authorized by Operations/Project Plans was as follows:

High-Leve!l Waste Licensing Support System
Job Code; D1035 Job Code: L1590

Amount: $ 44,662,918 Amount: $35,900

Ressarch Waste Solidification Systems
Job Code: BG666 Job Code: L1783

Amount: $ 15,584,461.47 Amount: $642,391.87

Job Cods: J5180.
Amount: $39,800

Transportation Monitored Ratrievaeble Storage
Job Code: D1070 Job Code: L2516

Amount: $0 Amount: $20,459.70

Tank Waste Remediation Safety Review of TMI-2

Job Code: J5164 Job Code: J5186

Amount: $772,085.00 Amount: $158,290

Total amount authorized: $ 61,816,356.04

f.

The total award fee available; the award fee earned thus far and the evaluation
period applicable thereto were as follows:

Available Award Fee

Evaluation Period Award Fee Esrned

11 9/27/92-4/9/93 $308,465 255,951

12 4/10/83-9/24/93 347,645 316,673

13 8/25/83-9/30/94 709,894 668,010.43

14 10/1/94-9/29/95 817,617 783,088

15 9/30/85-8/27/06 665,948 645,870

16 9/28/96-8/26/97 556,736 528,899

C. September 27, 1897 - September 002 (Second Renewal Period, Contract No.

NRC-02-97-009)

a. The total estimated celling amount of this Cost-Pius-Award-Fes typs contract for
the above mentioned period is $87,611,477.00.

b.  The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract

for this perlod Is $ 69,1283,125.12. A total of $19,151.47, which Is inoluded in this
obligation amount, was deobligated under modifications 194,188 and 230 to this
contract, In addition, carryover funds in the amount of $3,288,571.15 (note that
$3,028.61 was deobligated In FY02 from JC J5180) are avallable for use in this
renewal period as Indicated below. The award fee pool will be as stated in the
AFDP. The plan will reflect the actual eward fee pool based on cumulative
estimated costs for performance of approved Operations/Project Plans. The
applicable base fee percentage Is also described in the AFDP,



JUL~-B8-28a5

11:13

NRC-02-02-012
Modification No. 230
Page 6

Evaluation of the award fee samed will be accomplished in accordance with the

then current AFDP (Attachment 11). Neither the determination es to the amount
of fee avallable during a given period, the amount of award fee eamed, nor the
determination of the criteria under which the subject eward fee will be made, shall
be subject to FAR Subpart 52.233-1, entitled, “Disputes”.

High-Level Waste

Job Code: D1035

New Funds: § 63,707,482
Deob.: $378,756.57
Carryover: $1,889,455.71
Total: $65,318,181.14

Tank Waste Remnediation
Job Cods: J5164

New Funds: $1,375,000
Deobligation: $66,863.16
Carryover: $1,246,284.95
Total: $2,554,321.80

Spent Fue! (TMI-2 Fue! Debris)
Job Coda: J5186

New Funds: $308,878

Deob.: $24,776

Carryover: §28,746.69

Total: $312,848.69

Aluminum-Based Spent Fuels
Job Code: J5210

New Funds: $125,000

Deob: $3,844.92

Total: $121,155.08

Spent Fuel (PFS)”

Job Cods: J5226

New Funds: $2,291,363
Total: $2,291,368

SKB Peer Review
Jab Code: J5324
New Funds: $9,887
Deob.: $58%.20
Total: $9,397.80

Diablo Canyon

Job Code: J5390

New Funds: $272,138.68
Total: $272,138.69

Total funds currently obligated by Job Code (JC) are as fellows:

Waste Solidification Systems
Job Code: L1783
New Funds: $0

Cartyover: $2,763.35
Total: $2,763.35

Waste Solidification Systems
Job Code: J5180

New Funds: $0
Deobligation: $3,028.61
Carryover: $35,349.05
Total: $32,320.44

Spent Fuel (Dry Transfer)
Job Code: J5206

New Funds: $643,600
Deobligate: $81,689.37
Carryover: $0

Total: $561,910.63

Spent Fuel (CIS)

Job Code: D1035
New Funds: $450,000
Total: $450,000

Spent Fus! (CIS)
Job Code: J5287
New Funds: $100,3831
Deob: $331

Total: $100,000

Naval Spent Fuel
Job Code J5327

New Funds: $161,000
Deob: $31,082.46
Total: $129,917.54

INEEL ISFSI-2

Job Code: J5410

New Funds: $200,000
Deohligation: $2,591.90
Total: $197,408.10



JULTUOT D

dleld

Tunne! Fire Environment

Job Code: J5434
New Funds: $50,000
Daobligation: $181.47
Total: $49,818.63

NRC-02-02-012
Modification No. 230
Page 7

Total New Funds Obligated for 2nd Renewal Period: $69,694,779.69
Funds Deobligated during 2nd Renewal Period: 571,654.57
(Note that $3,028.61 was deobligated from carryover funds rather than new funds.)

Net Obligated: $69,123,125,12

"PFS is subject to the license fee recovery provisions located elsewhere in this contract.
The TAC number for this project Is 22482,

e.  Total amount authorized by Operations/Project Plans is as follows:

High-Level Waste
Job Code: D1085
Amount: $63,178,075

Tank Waste Remediation
Job Code: J5164
Amount. $2,5648,584

Spent Fuel (Dry Transfer)
Job Code: J5206
Amount. $565,600

Aluminum-Based Spent Fue!
Job Code: J5210
Amount: $125,000

SKB Pesr Review
Job Code: J5324
Amount: $9,987

Tunnel Fire Environment
Job Code: J5434
Amount: $28,186

Waeste Solidification Systemns
Job Code: J5180
Amount: §32,320.44
Job Code: L1783
Amount: $2,763.85

Spent Fusl (TMI-2 Fus! Debris)
Job Code: J5186
Amount: $318,726.69

Spent Fue! (CIS) Naval Spent Fusl
Job Code: D1035 Job Code: J5327
Amount: $450,000 Amount: $135,000
Spent Fuel (CIS) Diablo Canyon
Job Code: J5287 Job Codea: J5380
Amount: $100,331 Amount: $272,138.69
Spent Fue! (PFS) INEEL ISFSI-2
Job Code: J5226 Job Code: J5410
Amount: $2,285,607.14 Amount:
$200,000

Total amount authorized: $7?,202.521 31

TOTAN B @A



